

## **Oakland Unified School District**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #:         | 09-23  | 329      | Version:    | 1     | Name:         | Professional Services Contrac<br>Glenview Elementary School | t - Jair Learning - |
|-----------------|--|----------|-------------|-------|---------------|---|---------------------|
| Туре:           | Agreement or Contract  |          |             |       | Status:       | Passed  |                     |
| File created:   | 8/31/2009  |          |             |       | In control:   | Teaching and Learning Committee                             |                     |
| On agenda:      |  |          |             |       | Final action: | 9/9/2009  |                     |
| Enactment date: | 9/9/2009   |          |             |       | Enactment #:  | 09-1880   |                     |
| Title:          | Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Jair Learning, San Leandro, CA, for the latter to provide 70 hours of service in order to engage students in activities that promote awareness of the arts, resulting in student appreciation of the arts, career exploration, and its relationship to daily living; as well as, improved self-esteem, confidence, and pride in self; use integration of the arts (i.e. music, dance, visual arts, theatre arts, spirit team, circus arts) to achieve this objective; participate in assemblies and other related activites; provide services to assist as a home/school/community liaison, including facilitation of parent orientation meetings; assist administrator in program coordination; submit a program evaluation at the end of the program at Glenview Elementary School for the period of July 1, 2009 through August 14, 2010, in an amount not to exceed \$30,700.00. |          |             |       |               |   |                     |
| Sponsors:       |  |          |             |       |               |   |                     |
| Indexes:        |  |          |             |       |               |   |                     |
| Code sections:  |  |          |             |       |               |   |                     |
| Attachments:    | 1. 09-2329 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - JAIR LEARNING - GLENVIEW<br>ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, 2. 09-2329 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - JAIR LEARNING<br>- GLENVIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, 3. 09-2329 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT -<br>JAIR LEARNING - GLENVIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  |          |             |       |               |   |                     |
| Contact:        | Deitra.Atkins@ousd.k12.ca.us   |          |             |       |               |   |                     |
| Date            | Ver.   | Action B | /           |       | Ac            | tion  | Result              |
| 9/9/2009        | 1  | Board o  | f Education |       | A             | dopted  | Pass                |
| 8/31/2009       | 1  | Teachin  | g and Learn | ing C | ommittee R    | ecommended Favorably  | Pass                |

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Jair Learning, San Leandro, CA, for the latter to provide 70 hours of service in order to engage students in activities that promote awareness of the arts, resulting in student appreciation of the arts, career exploration, and its relationship to daily living; as well as, improved self-esteem, confidence, and pride in self; use integration of the arts (i.e. music, dance, visual arts, theatre arts, spirit team, circus arts...) to achieve this objective; participate in assemblies and other related activites; provide services to assist as a home/school/community liaison, including facilitation of parent orientation meetings; assist administrator in program coordination; submit a program evaluation at the end of the program at Glenview Elementary School for the period of July 1, 2009 through August 14, 2010, in an amount not to exceed \$30,700.00.

[Enter body here.]